
Announcement and Call for Papers
8th Micro/Nanoscale Heat & Mass Transfer

International Conference (MNHMT-2027)
January 9-11, 2027, Napoli, Italy

The 8th Micro/Nanoscale Heat & Mass Transfer International Conference (MNHMT2027) is set to be held in Napoli, 
Italy, from January 9-11, 2027. This event, in honor of Professor Chang-Lin Tien (1935-2002), continues the previous 
well-attended conferences held in Tainan (January 2008), Shanghai (December 2009), Atlanta (2012), Hong Kong (2013), 
Singapore (2016), Dalian (2019), and Nottingham (2024).
 Research and education on micro/nanoscale heat and mass transfer have advanced rapidly over the last three 
decades through many dedicated individuals and team efforts, with direct impact now extending into various fields in 
science, engineering, and technology.
 The conference is intended to provide a forum for researchers, educators and practitioners around the world to 
exchange ideas on the state-of-the-art research and development and identify future research needs in this 
interdisciplinary field. The conference will include keynote and invited presentations, contributed oral and poster 
presentations, as well as panel discussions on the current status and future opportunities, and many networking 
opportunities.

General Chair:

Professor Yogesh Jaluria

Mechanical Engineering Department

Rutgers University

Email: jaluria@jove.rutgers.edu

Program Co-Chairs:

Professor Nicola Bianco

Università degli Studi di Napoli

Federico II

Email: nicola.bianco@unina.it

Professor Oronzio Manca

Università degli Studi della Campania

«Luigi Vanvitelli»

Email: oronzio.manca@unicampania.it

Track 1: Micro/Nanofluidics and Lab-On-A-Chip

Track 2: Nanofluids

Track 3: Micro/Nanoscale Interfacial Transport Phenomena

Track 4: Nano/Microscale Boiling and Condensation Heat Transfer

Track 5: Micro/Nanoscale Thermal Radiation

Track 6: Micro/Nanoscale Energy Devices and Systems

Track 7: Micro/Nano-Thermal Manufacturing and Materials Processing

Track 8: Micro/Nanoscale Heat Conduction

Track 9: Computational Methods in Micro/ Nanoscale Transport

Track 10: Heat and Mass Transfer in Small Scale

Track 11: Micro/Miniature Two-Phase Devices/ Systems

Track 12: Biomedical Applications of Micro/ Nanoscale Transport

Track 13: Visualization of Heat and Mass Transfer in Micro/Nanoscale

Track 14: Measurement Techniques and Thermophysical Properties in

Micro/Nanoscale

Track 15: Machine Learning and AI in Nano/Micro Heat and Mass Transfer
Track 16: Poster Presentations

Papers will be selected for presentation and publication on the basis of a one-page initial abstract (which will be 
assessed to ensure relevance) followed by a review of the full papers or extended abstracts.  Papers of archival quality 
may be submitted for publication in one or more special issues.

IMPORTANT DATES
• Abstract Submission Deadline

Monday March 16, 2026
• Abstract Acceptance

Monday April 13, 2026
• Submission of Full-Length Paper or 

Extended Abstract for Review
Monday June 15, 2026

• Notification of Acceptance – Draft Papers
Monday July 13, 2026

• Submission of Revised Paper and 
Abstract for Oral Presentation Only and Posters     
Thursday August 13, 2026

• Acceptance of Revised Papers
Monday August 31, 2026

• Final Paper Submission
Monday September 28, 2026

https://www.ichmt.org/mnhmt-2027
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MNHMT-2027
8th Micro/Nanoscale Heat & Mass Transfer International Conference 

Napoli, Italy
Conference: January 9-11, 2027 

Conference Committee

Yogesh Jaluria

Conference General Chair, Rutgers University

Nicola Bianco

Program Co-Chair, Università di Napoli Federico II

Oronzio Manca

Program Co-Chair, Università della Campania “Luigi Vanvitelli”

Board of Conference

Zhuomin Zhang (Chair), Georgia Institute of Technology

Yildiz Bayazitoglu, Rice University

Gang Chen, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Ping Cheng, Shanghai Jiao Tong University

Yogesh Jaluria, Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey

Deyu Li, Vanderbilt University

Hongbin Ma, University of Missouri-Columbia

Oronzio Manca, Università della Campania "Luigi Vanvitelli"

Pamela M. Norris, University of Delaware

G. P. "Bud" Peterson, Georgia Institute of Technology

Junichiro Shiomi, University of Tokyo

Timothy Tong, Hong Kong Polytechnic University

"Bob" D. Y. Tzou (Founding Chair), University of Missouri-Columbia

Liqiu "Rick" Wang, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Yuying Yan, University of Nottingham

Charles Chun Yang, Nanyang Technological University

Changying Zhao, Shanghai Jiao Tong University

International Advisory Committee

Cristina Amon, University of Toronto

Tim Fisher, University of California, Los Angeles

Kenneth E. Goodson, Stanford University

Costas Grigoropoulos, University of California, Berkeley

Zeng-Yuan Guo, Tsinghua University

Chih-Ming Ho, University of California, Los Angeles

Satish Kandlikar, Rochester Institute of Technology

Massoud Kaviany, University of Michigan

Shigeo Maruyama, University of Tokyo

Omar Matar, Imperial College London

Jayathi Murthy, Oregon State University

Dimos Poulikakos, Swiss Federal Institute of Technology

Wen-Quan Tao, Xian Jiaotong University

Yimin Xuan, Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics

Xing Zhang, Tsinghua University

Technical Program Committee

Pietro Asinari, Politecnico di Torino

Debjyoti Banerjee, Texas A&M University

Murat Barisik, University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

Antonio Barletta, Università di Bologna

Diana-Andra Borca-Tasciuc, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Theo Borca-Tasciuc, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Matthias H. Buschmann, Institut fur Luft Und Kaltetechnik

Bing-Yang Cao, Tsinghua University

Bin Chen, Xi’an Jiaotong University

Yu-bin Chen, National Tsing Hua University

Eliodoro Chiavazzo, Politecnico di Torino

Gianpiero Colangelo, Università del Salento

Stéphane Colin, Université de Toulouse

Melanie Derby, Kansas State University

Patrice Estellé, Université de Rennes

Marco Fossa, Università di Genova

Ashutosh Giri, University of Rhode Island

Nan Gao, University of Birmingham

Shima Hajimirza, Stevens Institute of Technology

Huseyin Kaya, Bartın University

Ikuya Kinefuchi, The University of Tokyo

Ankur Jain, University of Texas at Arlington

Yulong Ji, Dalian Maritime University

Chen Li, University of South Carolina

Deyu Li, Vanderbilt University

Dong Liu, University of Houston

Luis Lugo, Universidade de Vigo

Simone Mancin, University of Padova

Marco Marengo, University of Pavia

Emil Mihailov, University of Chemical Technology and Metallurgy

Nenad Miljkovic, University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign

Alina A. Minea, Universitatea Tehnica "Gheorghe Asachi" IASI

Koji Miyazaki, Kyushu University

Ana Moita, Universidade de Lisboa

Gianluca Morini Università di Bologna

Masahiro Motosuke, Tokyo University of Science

Timothée Mouterde, The University of Tokyo

Sohel Murshed, Universidade de Lisboa

Junichiro Shiomi, University of Tokyo

Ying Sun, University of North Carolina at Charlotte

Guihua Tang, Xi’an Jiaotong University

Liping Wang, Arizona State University

Muhammad Wakil Shahzad, Northumbria University

Moran Wang, Tsinghua University

Xinwei Wang, Iowa State University

Xiangchun Xuan, Clemson University

Tomohide Yabuki, Kyushu Institute of Technology

Yonghao Zhang, Chinese Academy of Science

Junming Zhao, Harbin Institute of Technology

Tracks & Track Chairs

TRACK 1: MICRO/NANOFLUIDICS AND LAB-ON-A-CHIP

Organizer: Dong Liu, University of Houston, United States, dongliu@uh.edu

Co-Organizer: Luis Lugo, Universidade de Vigo, Spain, luis.lugo@uvigo.gal
Co-organizer: Mouterde Timothée, The University of Tokyo, Japan, mouterde@g.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Co-Organizer: Xiangchun Xuan, Clemson University, United States, xcxuan@clemson.edu

TRACK 2: NANOFLUIDS

Organizer: S.M. Sohel Murshed, Universidade de Lisboa, Portugal, 
smurshed@tecnico.ulisboa.pt

Co-Organizer: Patrice Estellé, Université de Rennes, France, patrice.estelle@univ-rennes.fr

TRACK 3: MICRO/NANOSCALE INTERFACIAL TRANSPORT PHENOMENA

Organizer: Deyu Li, Vanderbilt University, United States, deyu.li@vanderbilt.edu

Co-Organizer: Nan Gao, University of Birmingham, UK, N.Gao@bham.ac.uk

Co-Organizer: Ashutosh Giri, University of Rhode Island, United States, ashgiri@uri.edu

TRACK 4: NANO/MICROSCALE BOILING AND CONDENSATION HEAT TRANSFER

Organizer: Chen Li, University of South Carolina, United States, li01@cec.sc.edu

Co-Organizer: Ana Moita, Universidade de Lisboa, Portugal, anamoita@tecnico.ulisboa.pt
Co-organizer: Tomohide Yabuki, Kyushu Institute of Technology, Japan, 
yabuki.tomohide556@mail.kyutech.jp
TRACK 5: MICRO/NANOSCALE THERMAL RADIATION

Organizer: Liping Wang, Arizona State University, lwang78@asu.edu

Co-Organizer: Yu-bin Chen, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan, ybchen@pme.nthu.edu.tw

Co-Organizer: Gianluca Morini Università di Bologna, Italy, gianluca.morini3@unibo.it

Co-Organizer: Junming Zhao, Harbin Institute of Technology, China, jmzhao@hit.edu.cn

TRACK 6: MICRO/NANOSCALE ENERGY DEVICES AND SYSTEMS

Organizer: Theo Borca-Tasciuc, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, United States, borcat@rpi.edu

Co-Organizer: Stéphane Colin, Université de Toulouse France, colin@insa-toulouse.fr

Co-Organizer: Melanie Derby, Kansas State University, United States, derbym@k-state.edu
Co-organizer: Koji Miyazaki, Kyushu University, Japan, miyazaki.koji.962@m.kyushu-u.ac.jp
TRACK 7: MICRO/NANO-THERMAL MANUFACTURING AND MATERIALS PROCESSING

Organizer: Debjyoti Banerjee, Texas A&M University, United States, dbanerjee@tamu.edu
Co-Organizer: Murat Barisik, University of Tennessee at Chattanooga, United States, murat-
barisik@utc.edu 

Co-Organizer: Eliodoro Chiavazzo, Politecnico di Torino, Italy, eliodoro.chiavazzo@polito.it

TRACK 8: MICRO/NANOSCALE HEAT CONDUCTION

Organizer: Junichiro Shiomi, University of Tokyo, Japan, shiomi@photon.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Co-Organizer: Antonio Barletta, Università di Bologna antonio.barletta@unibo.it
Co-Organizer: Bing-Yang Cao, Tsinghua University, China, caoby@tsinghua.edu.cn

TRACK 9: COMPUTATIONAL METHODS IN MICRO / NANOSCALE TRANSPORT

Organizer: Yonghao Zhang, Chinese Academy of Science, China, Yonghao.Zhang@imech.ac.cn

Co-Organizer: Pietro Asinari, Politecnico di Torino Italy, pietro.asinari@polito.it

Co-Organizer: Moran Wang, Tsinghua University, China, mrwang@tsinghua.edu.cn

TRACK 10: HEAT AND MASS TRANSFER IN SMALL SCALE

Organizer: Marco Marengo, University of Pavia, Italy, marco.marengo@unipv.it

Co-Organizer: Simone Mancin, University of Padova, Italy, simone.mancin@unipd.it

Co-Organizer: Muhammad Wakil Shahzad, Northumbria University, UK, 
muhammad.w.shahzad@northumbria.ac.uk

TRACK 11: MICRO/MINIATURE TWO-PHASE DEVICES/ SYSTEMS

Organizer: Yulong Ji, Dalian Maritime University, China, jiyulong@dlmu.edu.cn

Co-Organizer: Ankur Jain, University of Texas at Arlington, United States jaina@uta.edu

Co-organizer: Ikuya Kinefuchi, The University of Tokyo, Japan, kine@fel.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp
TRACK 12: BIOMEDICAL APPLICATIONS OF MICRO/ NANOSCALE TRANSPORT

Organizer: Diana-Andra Borca-Tasciuc, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, United States, 
borcad@rpi.edu

Co-organizer: Bin Chen, Xi’an Jiaotong University, China, chenbin@xjtu.edu.cn

TRACK 13: VISUALIZATION OF HEAT AND MASS TRANSFER IN MICRO/NANOSCALE

Organizer: Guihua Tang, Xi’an Jiaotong University, China, ghtang@xjtu.edu.cn

Co-Organizer: Simone Mancin, University of Padova, Italy, simone.mancin@unipd.it

Co-Organizer: Alina A. Minea, Universitatea Tehnica "Gheorghe Asachi" Iasi, Romania, 

aminea@tuiasi.ro

Co-organizer: Masahiro Motosuke, Tokyo University of Science, Japan, mot@rs.tus.ac.jp

TRACK 14: MEASUREMENT TECHNIQUES AND THERMOPHYSICAL PROPERTIES IN 
MICRO/NANOSCALE

Organizer: Xinwei Wang, Iowa State University, United States, xwang3@iastate.edu

Co-Organizer: Alina A. Minea, Universitatea Tehnica "Gheorghe Asachi" IASI, ROMANIA, 
aminea@tuiasi.ro

Co-Organizer: Emil Mihailov, University of Chemical Technology and Metallurgy, Bulgaria 
emil@uctm.edu

Co-Organizer: Marco Fossa, Università di Genova, Italy, Marco.Fossa@unige.it

TRACK 15: MACHINE LEARNING AND AI IN NANO/MICRO HEAT AND MASS TRANSFER

Organizer: Matthias H. Buschmann, Institut fur Luft Und Kaltetechnik, Germany, 
Matthias.Buschmann@ilkdresden.de

Co-Organizer: Ying Sun, University of North Carolina at Charlotte, United States, 
ying.sun@charlotte.edu

Co-Organizer: Shima Hajimirza, Stevens Institute of Technology, United States, 
shima.hajimirza@stevens.edu

TRACK 16: POSTER PRESENTATIONS

Organizer: Huseyin Kaya, Bartın University, Turkey, hkaya@personel.bartin.edu.tr

Co-Organizer: Gianpiero Colangelo, Università del Salento, Italy, 
gianpiero.colangelo@unisalento.it

Local Organizing Committee

Sergio Nardini  (Chair), University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli

Bernardo Buonomo (Co-Chair), University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli

Assunta Andreozzi, University of Napoli Federico II

Vincenzo Bianco, University of Napoli Parthenope

Marcello Iasiello, University of Napoli Federico II

Nicola Massarotti, University of Napoli Parthenope

Alessandro Mauro, University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli

Gerardo Maria Mauro, University of Napoli Federico II

Marilena Musto, University of Napoli Federico II
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